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2015 ALCOHOL & DRUG POLICY COUNCIL (ADPC) MEMBERS 

As of 10/6/16 
                

STATUTORY MEMBERS 

Name  Contact Information 

Barnes, Benjamin 
 

Secretary 
Office of Policy & Management 
ben.barnes@ct.gov 

Bremby, Roderick L.  
 

Commissioner 
Department of Social Services 
roderick.bremby@ct.gov 

Bye, Beth 
 

Senate Appropriations Chair 
Beth.bye@cga.ct.gov 

Carroll, Honorable Patrick L.  
(Designee is Stephen Grant) 
 

Chief Court Administrator 
Judicial Department 
Patrick.Carroll@jud.ct.govJudicial 
Stephen.grant@jud.ct.gov  

Coleman, Eric 
(Designee is Dr. Craig Allen) 
 

Senate Judiciary Chair 
Eric.coleman@cga.ct.gov 
Jemar.smith@cga.ct.gov  
Jcraig.allen@hhchealth.org  

Delphin‐Rittmon, Miriam  
 

Commissioner  
Department of Mental Health & Addiction Services 
Miriam.Delphin‐Rittmon@ct.gov 

Gerratana, Terry  
(Designee is Conroy, Theresa) 
 

Senate Public Health Chair 
Terry.Gerratana@cga.ct.gov  
Theresa.Conroy@cta.ct.gov    

Harris, Jonathon 
(Designee is Xaviel Soto) 
 

Commissioner 
Department of Consumer Protection 
Jonathan.harris@ct.gov 
Xaviel.soto@ct.gov  

Kane, Kevin  
 

Chief State’s Attorney 
Division of Criminal Justice 
kevin.kane@ct.gov 

Kane, Robert  
 

Senate Appropriations Ranking Member 
Rob.kane@cga.ct.gov  

Katz, Joette  
 

Commissioner 
Department of Children and Families 
Commissioner.dcf@ct.gov 

Kissel, John A.  
(Designee is Marcia DuFore) 
 

Senate Judiciary Ranking member 
John.A.Kissel@cga.ct.gov 
mdufore@ncrmhb.org  

Markley, Joseph  
Designee is Sue Saucier) 
 

Senate Public health Ranking Member 

Joe.Markley@cga.ct.gov  
Sue481@snet.net  

Pino, Raul 
(Designee is Chinedu Okeke) 
 

Commissioner 
Department of Public Health 
Raul.pino@ct.gov 
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Name  Contact Information 

Chinedu.okeke@ct.gov  

Rebimbas, Rosa  
 

 House Judiciary Ranking Member 
Rosa.rebimbas@cga.ct.gov 

Ritter, Betsy 
 

Commissioner, Department on Aging 
Elizabeth.Ritter@ct.gov 

Ritter, Matt 
(designee is Jeffrey Shelton) 

House Public Health Chair 
Matthew.Ritter@cga.ct.gov 
jeffrey.shelton@midhosp.org  
Middlesex Hospital 

Schriro, Dora B.   
 

Commissioner 
Department of Emergency Services & Public Protection 
Dora.Schriro@ct.gov 

Semple, Scott 
 

Commissioner 
Department of Correction 
Scott.Semple@ct.gov 

Srinivasin, Prasad 
 

House Public Health Ranking Member 
Prasad.srinivasin@cga.ct.gov 

Storey, Susan 
(Designee is Susan Brown) 
 

Chief Public Defender 
Office of Public Defender  
susan.storey@jud.ct.gov 
susan.brown@jud.ct.gov  

Tong, William 
 

House Judiciary Chair 
William.Tong@cga.ct.gov 

Wade, Katharine  
 

Commissioner 
Department of Insurance 
Katharine.Wade@ct.gov 

Wentzell, Dianna 
 

Commissioner 
State Department of Education 
Dianna.Wentzell@ct.gov  

Ziobron, Melissa   
 

House Appropriations Ranking Member 
Melissa.Ziobron@cga.ct.gov 

Vacant  
 

President 
Board of Regents for Higher Education  

 
APPOINTED MEMBERS 

Name  Contact Information 

Atkins, Charles, MD 
Medical Director 
Community Mental Health Affiliates 
(CMHA) 

270 John Downey Drive 
New Britain, CT 06051 
860‐826‐1358 
catkins@cmhacc.org  

Gillespie, Ingrid 
RAC Representative 
 

CT Prevention Network 
680 Main Street, Stamford, CT 06901 
203‐588‐0457 
igillespie@communities4action.org  

Grossman, Matthew, MD 
Yale New Haven Hospital 

West Pavilion 
1 Park Street 
New Haven, CT 06504 
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Name  Contact Information 

203.688.2319 
Matthew.grossman@yale.edu 

Lang, Shawn M. 
Deputy Director 
AIDS CT 

110 Bartholomew Avenue, Suite 3050 
Hartford CT 06106 
860.247.2437 
SLang@aids‐ct.org 

Madden, Lynn 
President, CEO 
APT Foundation 
 

1 Long Wharf Drive 
New Haven, CT 
203‐781‐4600 
LMadden@aptfoundation.org  

Mendell, Gary  
Founder and CEO, Shatterproof 
(Designee: O’Conner, Kathleen) 
 

101 Merritt 7 Corporate Park, 1st Floor 
Norwalk, CT 06851 
1‐800‐597‐2557 
gmendell@shatterproof.org 
kathleen.o’connor@dentons.com 

Prete, Mark, MD 
VP Specialty Care 
Hartford HealthCare Medical Group 

1290 Silas Dean Highway 
Wethersfield, CT 06109 
860‐972‐9776 or 860‐484‐9904 
mark.prete@hhchealth.org 

Rezende, Dan 
CEO 
Connecticut Junior Republic 
(designee is Christine Jaffer) 

550 Goshen Road 
P.O. Box 161 
Litchfield, CT 06759 
860.567.9423 
drezende@cjryouth.org 
cjaffer@cjryouth.org 

Shangold, Gregory, MD 
Windham Community Memorial Hospital 

112 Mansfield Avenue 
Willimantic, CT 06226 
Gregory.Shangold@hhchealth.org 
860.377.0416 

Sharp, Sherrie  Sherrie.sharp@beaconhealthoptions.com 
 

Stonger, Judith 
Vice President, Prevention, Wellness and 
Recovery 
Wheeler Clinic  

91 Northwest Drive Plainville, CT 06062 
860.793.3500 
jstonger@wheelerclinic.org  
 

Valentine, Phil 
Executive Director 
Connecticut Community for Addiction 
Recovery 

198 Wethersfield Ave 
Hartford, CT 06114 
PH:  860‐244‐2227 
phillip@ccar.us  

Wheeler, Ashley  Youth Representative 
Ashley.wheeler@uconn.edu  

Recovering Youth Placeholder   Judicial Department 
Stephen.grant@ct.gov  
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DESIGNEES 

Name  Contact Information 

Allen, J. Craig, MD  Rushford 
203‐630‐5256 
Jcraig.allen@hhchealth.org  

Conroy, Theresa  Teresa.conroy@cta.ct.gov  

DuFore, Marcia  North Central Regional Mental Health Board 
mdufore@ncrmhb.org  

Frassinelli, John State Department of Education 
John.frassinelli@ct.gov 

Grant, Stephen  Judicial Department 
Stephen.grant@jud.ct.gov 

Guttchen, David  Office of Policy Management 
David.Guttchen@ct.gov  

Halsey, William  Department of Social Services 
William.Halsey@ct.gov  

Heffernan, Katie  Office of Chief Public Defender 
Catherine.Heffernan@jud.ct.gov  

Henault, Deborah  Department of Corrections 
Deborah.henault@ct.gov  

Jaffer, Christine  cjaffer@ciryouth.org  
 

O’Connor, Kathleen  Dentons 
kathleen.o’connor@dentons.com 

Okeke, Chinedu  Department of Public Health 
Chinedu.okeke.@ct.gov  

Saucier, Sue  Southington Youth Services 
Sue481@snet.net  

Shelton, Jeffrey  Middlesex Hospital 
Jeffrey.shelton@midhosp.org  

Soto, Xaviel  Department of Consumer Protection 
Xaviel.soto@ct.gov  

 


